2
7
13
14
37
41
46
49

GENERAL SEWING MACHINE  ACCESSORIES
3 2
BORDER GUIDE FOOT
FREE MOTION COUCHING FOOT SET
BOBBIN HOLDER FOR FREE QUILTING AND HAND-LOOK STITCHING
Enjoy embellishing your work with cords, strips and yarns by free-
motion stitching. Zigzag stitch makes it easy to sew on any line or shape
precisely. Two different feet are included to match material thickness.
Create evenly spaced rows of decorative stitching with this border
guide set. The horizontal red line matches up the needle drop of each
row and the vertical red lines allow accurate positioning of one row
with another.
Couple the convertible FMQ foot with this handy bobbin holder preset
with lower tension to make it even easier to achieve even tension
control.
BP202-006-008 REGULARABCDEFGHIJKLMNOP
BP200-445-007  REGULARA C N    OP　Q
BP202-110-006 REGULARA C NOPQ
BP202-433-008 REGULARA N P
*1  excl. MC1000   *2  also MC6500P, DC6030, 4120QDC and 3160QDC   *3  excl. CM17
*4  excl. CM8P, CM7P, CM6   *5  For use with MC1000 only   *6  For use with CM17 only
*7  For use with CM8P, CM7P, CM6 only
*1
*5 *6 *7
*2 *3 *4
BP200-434-003 REGULARABCDEF
BP202-084-000 REGULARNOPQ
GENERAL SEWING MACHINE  ACCESSORIES
3 3
RIBBON SEWING GUIDE
LARGE BUTTONHOLE FOOT AND STABILIZER PLATE
BUTTONHOLE STABILIZER PLATE
The size of a buttonhole is automatically set by placing a button in the
rear of automatic buttonhole foot LR. The button holder of the foot
takes a button sizes of 2.5 cm (1˝) to 5.0 cm (2˝) in diameter. The
stabilizer plate holds and supports the fabric so it is very helpful when
sewing buttonholes over the hem of thick fabrics.
Create original ribbons by adding decorative stitching or lettering. The
guide’s design ensures easy attachment and automatic centering, while
the transparent stabilizer bar provides perfect control. Add originality
to projects and make the most of your machine's decorative stitches.
With the buttonhole foot R attached to the buttonhole stabilizer plate,
the machine feeds various kinds of fabric and uneven layers more
smoothly instead of eating the fabric or causing the needle to stick in
position.
BP202-199-009 REGULARNOPQ
BP200-428-004 REGULARABCDE
BP200-444-408 REGULARABCDEF NOPQ
GENERAL SEWING MACHINE  ACCESSORIES
3 4
EDGE GUIDE FOOT
FRINGING FOOT
The guide of this foot aligns edges/seams of fabric so that neatly
parallel edge stitching and topstitching can be achieved with ease.